Form PTO 1575

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)



01-19-2000



3. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE TENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	le. 101247258 cuments or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Jose Villena and Eyal Ben-Chanoch	Name: CellIT, Inc.				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 8300 N.W. 33 rd Street, Suite 200				
X AssignmentMerger Security AgreementChange of name Other	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33122				
Execution Date: <u>January 5, 2000</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X_No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new second s	application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	umbers attached? Yes _X_ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name:					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	X Enclosed				
Street Address: KAPLAN & GILMAN, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account for deficiencies in payment.				
900 Route 9 North, 5 th Floor City: Woodbridge State: NJ Zip: 07095	8. Deposit account number:				
14/2000 ASAHLE 00000032 09435223	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
T-501 60 00 00	NOT USE THIS SPACE				
original document.	formation is thue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
Jeffrey I. Kaplan, Esq. Name of Person Signing	January 10, 2000 Signature Date				
	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

Assignment of Patent Rights

Dated: January 5, 2000 Assignee: CellIT, Inc. Assignor: Eyal Ben-Chanoch Assignor: Jose Villena Address: 8300 N.W. 33rd Street, Suite 200 Address: 9081 S.W. 124th Street Address: 11800 S.W. 77th Avenue Miami, FL 33176 Miami, FL 33156 Miami, Florida 33122 Assignor: Assignor: Address: Address: If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them. This assignment relates to: [] a United States patent application signed by Assignor on ______, 1998 and entitled [X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 1999 assigned Serial No. 09/435,223; or an issued United States patent, issued on ______, 19_, under United States Patent No. This patent application or issued patent is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent". Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent, the invention described and claimed in the Patent, and all patents that may issue based on the invention and on the Patent in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee. The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Kaplan & Gilman, L.L.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

* Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0518

The effe	ctive date of	this assignment	is the date	at the top of th	is assignme	ent.	
CIONATUDE/O	`		DATE		TYPED OR		
SIGNATURE(S)	1011	DATE	PRI	NTED NAM	E(S)	
-Jose		Villena	1/5/2001	o Jose	e Villena	La	
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Narne	//			- A	
EYAL	P	EN-CHAdoct	+ A1/3/	2 <i>000_</i> Eya	Ben-Chanc	och	place
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name	<i>r</i> / – –				
First Name	Middle Initial	Last Name					
	Middle Initial	Last Name					
STATE OF FLO	FEIDSC	******		STATE OF	FLORIDA		MARLENE PICO
COUNTY OF		MY CON	MARLENE PICO MMISSION # CC 8609 IRES: August 5, 2003		F.DADE		COMMISSION # CC 86090 EXPIRES: August 5, 2003 and Thru Notary Public Underwrite
On 5	n i la befo	Eonded Th	nru Notary Public Underw		befor	re me personally	
JOSE VII	LEKA	•			BEN-0+1,		Came
to me known to b	e the Assignor	(s) described in a	and who	to me knowr	to be the As	ssignor(s) descri	ibed in and who
executed the fore duly acknowledge	egoing Assignmed to me exect	nent, and the Ass ution of the same.	ignor(s)			ssignment, and execution of the	the Assignor(s) e same
/				1	, 5		
- A 41	4,-0)			a Co	Les	
Notary P	ublic			Note	ry Public	9	
, votary i	ubilo			NOLE	ily Public		
STATE OF				STATE OF			
COUNTY OF				COUNTY OF	=		
On	befo	re me personally	came	On		before me pe	ersonally came
to me known to be executed the fore duly acknowledge	going Assignn	nent, and the Assi	ignor(s)	executed the	foregoing A	ssignor(s) descri ssignment, and execution of the	the Assignor(s)
Notary P	ublic			Nota	ry Public		

RECORDED: 01/12/2000

PATENT REEL: 010486 FRAME: 0519